
Want to know more?
Do you know other online stores 
interested  in Conotoxia Pay?

Contact us:

68 419 62 70 business@conotoxia.com

The fee depends on the chosen payment method.

Payment method Fee Remarks:

Currency wallet 0.20%

Visa* 1.10%** For non-EEA countries, the Standard fee is: 3.10% 
and the minimum fee is 3.00 PLN

MasterCard* 1.10%** For non-EEA countries, the Standard fee is: 3.10% 
and the minimum fee is 3.00 PLN

Diners Club* 4.30%

Discover* 4.30%

JCB* 4.20%

UnionPay* 3.50%

Cartes Bancaires* 0.90%

EPS* 2.30%

Bancontact (BCMC)* 0.90%

Pay-By-Link transfers* 0.90%

Ideal* 2.00%

Google Pay* 1.10%** For non-EEA countries, the Standard fee is: 3.10% 
and the minimum fee is 3.00 PLN

Apple Pay* 1.10%** For non-EEA countries, the Standard fee is: 3.10% 
and the minimum fee is 3.00 PLN

Trustly 12.00 PLN

Blik 0.90%

PayPal* 2.00% PayPal is available only for countries  
within the EEA and the United Kingdom *****

Skrill Wallet*** 2.90%

Rapid Transfer *** 2.20%

Vipps* 2.30% For non-EEA countries, the Standard  
Commission is: 3.25%****

* minimum fee is 0.80 PLN
**for transactions from EEA countries made with payment instruments for which the interchange fee set by the payment organisation  
is higher than 0.9%, the Standard fee is: the amount of the interchange fee plus 0.2pp and the minimum fee is 0.80 PLN
*** minimum fee is 6.00 PLN
**** minimum fee is 3.00 PLN
***** the final fee may consist of 3 components (depending on the country of payment) - base fee, fixed fee and country fee

Price list
Effective as of 25.04.2023.



* Minimum fee for currencies other than PLN

Currency The amount for the 0.80 
PLN fee

The amount for the 3.00 
PLN fee

The amount for the 6.00 
PLN fee

Fees for Trustly pay-
ment methods in cur-
rencies other than PLN

CHF 0.20 CHF 0.80 CHF 1.50 CHF 3.20 CHF

EUR 0.20 EUR 0.70 EUR 1.40 EUR 2.75 EUR

GBP 0.20 GBP 0.60 GBP 1.20 GBR 2.40 GBP

USD 0.30 USD 0.90 USD 1.70 USD 3.50 USD

AED 0.80 AED 3.10 AED 6.20 AED 13.00 AED

AUD 0.30 AUD 1.10 AUD 2.20 AUD 4.50 AUD

BGN 0.40 BGN 1.40 BGN 2.80 BGN 5.50 BGN

CAD 0.30 CAD 1.10 CAD 2.20 CAD 4.30 CAD

CNY 1.50 CNY 5.50 CNY 10.90 CNY 23.00 CNY

CZK 4.80 CZK 18.20 CZK 36.30 CZK 70.00 CZK

DKK 1.40 DKK 5.20 DKK 10.50 DKK 20.00 DKK

HKD 1.80 HKD 6.50 HKD 13.00 HKD 27.00 HKD

HUF 67.00 HUF 250.00 HUF 501.00 HUF 950.00 HUF

ILS 0.80 ILS 2.80 ILS 5.50 ILS 11.00 ILS

JPY 24.00 JPY 89.00 JPY 177.00 JPY 376.00 JPY

MXN 4.60 MXN 17.10 MXN 34.10 MXN 70.00 MNX

NOK 1.90 NOK 7.20 NOK 14.50 NOK 30.00 NOK

NZD 0.30 NZD 1.20 NZD 2.40 NZD 4.90 NZD

RON 0.90 RON 3.40 RON 6.90 RON 13.00 RON

RSD 22.00 RSD 83.00 RSD 165.00 RSD 340.00 RSD

RUB 17.00 RUB 63.00 RUB 126.00 RUB 265.00 RUB

SEK 1.90 SEK 7.10 SEK 14.20 SEK 30.00 SEK

SGD 0.30 SGD 1.10 SGD 2.30 SGD 4.60 SGD

THB 6.80 THB 25.30 THB 50,60 THB 108.00 THB

TRY 1.60 TRY 6.00 TRY 11.90 TRY 28.00 TRY

ZAR 3.40 ZAR 12.60 ZAR 25.20 ZAR 50.00 ZAR
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PayPal*, *****

Base fee 2.00%

Fixed fee Currency Amount

AUD 0.4

CAD 0.4

CHF 0.65

CZK 13

DKK 3

EUR 0.38

GBP 0.23

HUF 110

JPY 60

NOK 3.5

PLN 0.99

SEK 3.75

USD 0.4

Fee per country******

0.60%
Austria, Belgium, Cyprus, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, 
Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Malta, the Netherlands, Norway, Portugal, 
Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, the United Kingdom

1.40% Bulgaria, Croatia, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, 
Romania, Switzerland

	

* minimum fee is 0.80 PLN
***** the final fee for the PayPal method may consist of 3 components (depending on the country of payment) - base fee, fixed fee 
and country fee
****** the fee per country is only charged if the payment is made in a currency other than EUR or SEK
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Discount - For partners who exceed the monthly turnover indicated below

Monthly turnover  
no less than

Discount  
for next month:

Discount for next month for Trustly 
payment method

20 000.00 PLN -0.05% ** - 0.10 PLN

50 000.00 PLN -0.10% ** - 0.30 PLN

100 000.00 PLN -0.15% ** - 0.40 PLN

200 000.00 PLN -0.20% ** - 0.50 PLN

500 000.00 PLN -0.25% ** - 0.70 PLN

1 000 000.00 PLN -0.30% ** - 0.80 PLN

** the discount is granted on the basis of the turnover for the reference month. The given value of the discount reduces 
the amount of the commission by the amount of the discount, i.e. for example, for trading above 20,000 PLN per month, 
the value of the commission for card transactions using Visa or Mastercard is 1.05% (minimum fee 0.80 PLN). The discount 
does not apply to payments made in the currency wallet.
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Discount conversion for the Trustly payment method

Currency 0,10PLN 0,30PLN 0,40PLN 0,50PLN 0,70PLN 0,80PLN

CHF 0.02 0.07 0.09 0.12 0.17 0.18

EUR 0.02 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.15 0.17

GBP 0.02 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.13 0.14

USD 0.02 0.07 0.10 0.13 0.18 0.20

AED 0.10 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.70 0.80

AUD 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.17 0.24 0.26

BGN 0.04 0.10 0.16 0.20 0.30 0.33

CAD 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.23 0.25

CNY 0.16 0.50 0.65 0.85 1.20 1.30

CZK 0.50 1.60 2.20 2.90 4.00 4.30

DKK 0.16 0.50 0.60 0.80 1.10 1.20

HKD 0.20 0.60 0.80 1.00 1.40 1.50

HUF 7.00 23.00 30.00 39.00 55.00 60.00

ILS 0.10 0.25 0.30 0.40 0.60 0.70

JPY 3.00 8.00 11.00 14.00 20.00 21.00

MXN 0.50 1.50 2.00 2.60 3.70 4.00

NOK 0.20 0.60 0.85 1.10 1.55 1.70

NZD 0.04 0.10 0.14 0.20 0.26 0.30

RON 0.10 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.70 0.80

RSD 2.00 7.00 10.00 13.00 18.00 20.00

RUB 2.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 14.00 15.00

SEK 0.20 0.60 0.85 1.10 1.60 1.70

SGD 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.17 0.24 0.27

THB 0.80 2.40 3.10 4.10 5.80 6.30

TRY 0.20 0.60 0.80 1.10 1.50 1.60

ZAR 0.40 1.10 1.40 1.90 2.70 2.90
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Refund

Return fees - the return fee depends on the currency and payment method chosen

Currency Currency 
wallet Blik/PBL*** Trustly PayPal Skrill Wallet Rapid 

Transfer
Other 

methods **

PLN 0 PLN 0.20 PLN 10.50 PLN 0.80 PLN 3.90% 2.30 PLN 0.20 PLN

CHF 0 CHF 0.05 CHF 2.70 CHF 0.55 CHF 3.90% 0.60 CHF 0.05 CHF

EUR 0 EUR 0.05 EUR 2.25 EUR 0.35 EUR 3.90% 0.50 EUR 0.05 EUR

GBP 0 GBP 0.05 GBP 2.00 GBP 0.20 GBP 3.90% 0.50 GBP 0.05 GBP

USD 0 USD 0.05 USD 2.90 USD 0.30 USD 3.90% 0.60 USD 0.05 USD

AED 0 AED 0.20 AED 11.00 AED 0.80 AED 3.90% 2.40 AED 0.20 AED

AUD 0 AUD 0.07 AUD 3.80 AUD 0.30 AUD 3.90% 0.85 AUD 0.07 AUD

BGN 0 BGN 0.07 BGN 4.50 BGN 0.40 BGN 3.90% 1.10 BGN 0.07 BGN

CAD 0 CAD 0.07 CAD 3.60 CAD 0.30 CAD 3.90% 0.80 CAD 0.07 CAD

CNY 0 CNY 0.35 CNY 19.00 CNY 1.50 CNY 3.90% 4.20 CNY 0.35 CNY

CZK 0 CZK 1.00 CZK 65.00 CZK 10.00 CZK 3.90% 13.70 CZK 1.00 CZK

DKK 0 DKK 0.35 DKK 20.00 DKK 2.60 DKK 3.90% 4.00 DKK 0.35 DKK

HKD 0 HKD 0.35 HKD 23.00 HKD 2.35 HKD 3.90% 5.10 HKD 0.35 HKD

HUF 0 HUF 15.00 HUF 850.00 HUF 90.00 HUF 3.90% 188.00 HUF 15.00 HUF

ILS 0 ILS 0.20 ILS 9.50 ILS 1.20 ILS 3.90% 2.10 ILS 0.20 ILS

JPY 0 JPY 5.00 JPY 317.00 JPY 40.00 JPY 3.90% 72.00 JPY 5.00 JPY

MXN 0 MXN 1.00 MXN 58.00 MXN 4.00 MXN 3.90% 13.00 MXN 1.00 MXN

NOK 0 NOK 0.50 NOK 30.00 NOK 2.80 NOK 3.90% 5.50 NOK 0.50 NOK

NZD 0 NZD 0.05 NZD 4.00 NZD 0.45 NZD 3.90% 0.90 NZD 0.05 NZD

RON 0 RON 0.20 RON 12.00 RON 0.90 RON 3.90% 2.70 RON 0.20 RON

RUB 0 RUB 5.00 RUB 223.00 RUB 10.00 RUB 3.90% 64.00 RUB 5.00 RUB

SEK 0 SEK 0.50 SEK 25.00 SEK 3.25 SEK 3.90% 47.00 SEK 0.50 SEK

SGD 0 SGD 0.05 SGD 3.90 SGD 0.50 SGD 3.90% 5.40 SGD 0.05 SGD

TRY 0 TRY 0.35 TRY 24.00 TRY 0.45 TRY 3.90% 0.90 TRY 0.35 TRY

ZAR 0 ZAR 1.00 ZAR 42.00 ZAR 3.40 ZAR 3.90% 20.00 ZAR 1.00 ZAR

THB 0 THB 1.00 THB 91.00 THB 6.80 THB 3.90% 5.50 THB 1.00 THB

RSD 0 RSD 5.00 RSD 289.00 RSD 22.00 RSD 3.90% 8.90 RSD 5.00 RSD

* the additional commission will be charged for the arbitration procedure, according to the actual costs depending on the payment 
organisation.
** Sofort, Cartes Bancaires, JCB, Google Pay, iDeal, UnionPay, Mastercard, BCMC, EPS, Visa, Diners, Apple Pay, Discover, Vipps
*** mBank, Alior Bank, BNP Paribas, PKO BP, Pekao SA, Idea Bank, Santander Bank Polska, ING Bank Śląski, Bank Millennium, Citi Bank 
Handlowy, VeloBank, Credit Agricol, Nest Bank, Plus Bank, Bank Ochrony Środowiska, Bank Nowy BFG, Bank Pocztowy, Envelo Bank, 
SGB-Bank, Bank Spółdzielczy w Brodnicy.
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Chargeback handling   170 PLN per request*


